
IN THE 

INDIANA COURT OF APPEALS 

CASE NO. 21A-EX-821 

INDIANA OFFICE OF UTILITY 
CONSUMER COUNSELOR; CITIZENS 
ACTION COALITION OF INDIANA, 
INC.; VOTE SOLAR; ENVIRONMENTAL 
LAW & POLICY CENTER; SOLARIZE 
INDIANA; SOLAR UNITED 
NEIGHBORS 

 
Appellants (Statutory 
Representative and Intervenors 
Below), 

 
v. 
 
SOUTHERN INDIANA GAS AND 
ELECTRIC COMPANY and INDIANA 
UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION, 

 
Appellees (Petitioner and  
Administrative Agency Below). 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
 

 
Appeal from the 
Indiana Utility Regulatory 
Commission 
 
 
IURC Cause No: 45378 
 
 
Hon. James F. Huston, 
Chairman 
 
 
Hon. David L. Ober, Sarah E. 
Freeman, Stefanie N. Krevda and 
David E. Ziegner, Commissioners 
 
 
Hon. Carol Sparks Drake, 
Senior Administrative Law Judge. 

 
APPELLANT INDIANADG’S  

NOTICE OF JOINDER IN APPELLANT OUCC’S BRIEF 
 
 Indiana Distributed Energy Alliance (“IndianaDG”), by counsel, pursuant 

to Ind. App. Rule 46(G), respectfully joins in the Brief filed today by Appellant 

Indiana Office of Utility Consumer Counselor (“OUCC”).  IndianaDG further 

reserves its right, pursuant to Rule 46(G), to file a separate reply brief responding to 

arguments raised in the brief(s) of Appellee(s) if circumstances so dictate.   

Dated:     August 20, 2021 
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Respectfully submitted, 
/s/ R. M. Glennon 
Robert M. Glennon 
Attorney at Law, #8321-49 
Robert Glennon & Assoc., P.C. 
3697 N. Co. Rd. 500 E. 
Danville, IN 46122 
(317) 852-2723 

  robertglennonlaw@gmail.com 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I certify that on August 20, 2021, I electronically filed the foregoing using 
the Indiana E-Filing System (“IEFS”).  I also certify that on August 20, 2021, 
the foregoing was served upon the following persons via IEFS: 
 
Southern Indiana Gas and Electric 
Company d/b/a Vectren Energy 
Delivery of Indiana, Inc., a 
CenterPoint Energy Company 
Heather Watts 
Justin Hage  
CENTERPOINT ENERGY, INC. 
Heather.Watts@centerpointenergy.com 
justin.hage@centerpointenergy.com 
Derek Molter 
Steven W. Krohne 
ICE MILLER LLP 
derek.molter@icemiller.com 
steven.krohne@icemiller.com 
 
Indiana Office of Utility Consumer 
Counselor 
William I. Fine  
Randall C. Helmen  
T. Jason Haas  
Office of Utility Consumer Counselor  
wfine@oucc.IN.gov    
rhelmen@oucc.IN.gov   
thaas@oucc.IN.gov   
infomgt@oucc.IN.gov   
 
Vote Solar, Environmental Law & 
Policy Center 
Bradley Klein  
ENVIRONMENTAL LAW & POLICY CENTER 
bklein@elpc.org 

Citizens Action Coalition of Indiana, Inc. 
Environmental Law & Policy Center, 
Solar United Neighbors, Vote Solar  
Jennifer A. Washburn 
CITIZENS ACTION COALITION OF INDIANA, INC. 
jwashburn@citact.org 
 
Solarize Indiana, Inc. 
Russell L. Ellis  
russell_ellis@sbcglobal.net 
Joseph P. Rompala 
LEWIS & KAPPES, P.C. 
JRompala@Lewis-Kappes.com 
 
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission 
Theodore E. Rokita, Attorney General 
Aaron T. Craft, Section Chief, Civil Appeals 
OFFICE OF THE INDIANA ATTORNEY GENERAL 
efile@atg.in.gov 
Aaron.Craft@atg.in.gov 
Beth E. Heline, General Counsel 
Jeremy Comeau, Assistant General Counsel 
Steve Davies, Assistant General Counsel 
INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION 
bheline@urc.in.gov 
jcomeau@urc.in.gov 
sdavies@urc.in.gov 
 
 

      
/s/ R. M. Glennon 
Robert M. Glennon 
Attorney at Law, #8321-49 
Robert Glennon & Assoc., P.C. 
3697 N. Co. Rd. 500 E. 
Danville, IN 46122 
(317) 852-2723 

  robertglennonlaw@gmail.com 


